Website Terms of Service (ToS)

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using the Affinity Events & Rentals LLC website at www.eventsbyaffinity.com, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service, our Privacy Policy and all applicable laws and regulations. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use our website.

2. Services Provided

Affinity Events & Rentals LLC provides event-related rental items and services as described on our website. We strive to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information presented; however, we cannot guarantee that all information is complete or current.

3. Use Restrictions

The content and services offered on this site are for your personal and non-commercial use. You agree not to modify, copy, distribute, transmit, display, perform, reproduce, publish, license, create derivative works from, transfer, or sell any information, software, products, or services obtained from this site without our express written consent.

4. Billing and Payments

You agree to adhere to all billing and payment terms provided at the time of your rental order or service request. We require a deposit to secure booking, with the balance due as specified before the event.

5. Cancellation and Refunds

Cancellations must be made in writing and are subject to cancellation fees as outlined in our full Terms and Conditions. Specific details regarding cancellation policies and potential refunds can be accessed directly through our website.

6. Intellectual Property

The content, organization, graphics, design, and other matters related to our site are protected under applicable copyrights, trademarks, and other proprietary rights. The use of any content from our site without our prior written permission is strictly prohibited.

7. Limitation of Liability

Affinity Events & Rentals LLC is not liable for any damages arising from your use of our site or from the temporary unavailability of the site. We are not responsible for technical issues beyond our control.

8. Modifications to Terms

We reserve the right to revise these Terms of Service at any time without prior notice. By using this website, you are agreeing to be bound by the current version of these Terms of Service.

9. Governing Law

These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the State of New York without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

Contact Us

For any questions or concerns regarding these Terms of Service, please contact us at info@eventsbyaffinity.com or (585) 515-4224.